Analog-Eingangsmodul
Analogue input module
B 70.4020.4
Montageanleitung
Installation Instructions
02.02/00330616
Inhalt
1 Einleitung  5

7
1 Introduction
1.4 Type designation
The type code contains all the factory settings of the analogue inputs (1) and
the supply (2). The voltage that is connected must correspond to the voltage
shown on the label. The label is affixed to the housing.
1.4.1 4 analogue inputs, Type 704020/0-
(1) Analogue inputs ................................................................ 888
Special version ....................................................................... 999
Factory-configured to customer specification.
(1)  (2)
704020/0- ... - ..
Measurement input Input
1 2 3 4
Resistance thermometer Pt 100 X X X X
Thermocouples
Fe-Con L
Fe-Con J
NiCr-Ni K
Cu-Con U
Cu-Con T
NiCrSi-NiSi N
Pt10Rh-Pt S
Pt13Rh-Pt R
Pt30Rh-Pt6Rh B
Standard signals
0 — 50 mV
10 — 50 mV
-50 — +50 mV
0 — 1 V
0.2 — 1 V
-1 — +1 V
0 — 10 V
2 — 10 V
-10 — +10 V
0 — 20 mA
4 — 20 mA
-20 — +20 mA
Potentiometer 50 — 10000Ω
Resistance 0 — 400Ω
AC current 0 — 50mA
X = factory setting, freely programmable
1 Introduction
8
(2) Supply .................................................................................... . .
1.4.2 8 analogue inputs, Type 704020/1-
(1) Analogue inputs ................................................................ 888
Special version ....................................................................... 999
Factory-configured to customer specification..
(2) Supply .................................................................................... . .
Type         Code
93 — 263V AC 48 — 63Hz   01
20 — 53V DC/AC 0/48 — 63Hz   22
(1)  (2)
704020/1- ... - ..
Measurement inputs Inputs 1 — 8
Resistance thermometer Pt 100 in 2-wire circuit 179
Resistance thermometer Pt 1000 in 2-wire circuit 180
Standard voltage signals:
(can be changed over through JUMO mTRON-iTOOL)
0 — 10 V
2 — 10 V
181
Standard current signals:
(can be changed over through JUMO mTRON-iTOOL)
0 — 20 mA
4 — 20 mA
182
Type           Code
48 — 63Hz AC 93 — 263V 01
20 — 53V DC/AC 0/48 — 63Hz   22
9
2 Installation